—
LOW VOLTAGE AC DRIVES
ABB general purpose drives
ACS530-04, R10-R11, 250 kW to 500 kW
2 ABB GENERAL PURPOSE DRIVES, ACS530-04, CATALOG
—
ACS530-04: general purpose drives
Drive modules for

Choose the motor power and current rating
from the ratings table on page 13.
Select your drive’s order code from
the rating table based on your motor’s
nominal power rating.
Choose your options (on page 14) and
add the option codes to the drive’s order code.
Remember to use a “+” sign before each
option code or order them as loose items.
13
3-phase, U N = 380 V to 480 V. The rated power is valid at a rated voltage of 400 V (250 to 500 kW).
Drive type Frame
size
Norminal ratings Light-duty use Maximum output
current
PN
 (kW)
IN
(A)
ILd
(A)
PLd
 (kW)
Imax
(A)
ACS530-04-505A-4 R10 250 505 485 250 560
ACS530-04-585A-4 R10 315 585 575 315 730
ACS530-04-650A-4 R10 355 650 634 355 730
ACS530-04-725A-4 R11 400 725 715 400 1020
ACS530-04-820A-4 R11 450 820 810 450 1020
ACS530-04-880A-4 R11 500 880 865 500 1100
—
Ratings, types and voltages
Nominal ratings
IN Rated current available continuously without overloadability at 40 °C.
PN Typical motor power in no-overload use.
Light-duty use
ILd Continuous current allowing 110% ILd for 1 minute every 10 minutes at 40 °C.
PLd Typical motor power in light-duty use.
Maximum output current
Imax Maximum output current. Available for 2 seconds at start, then as long as allowed by drive temperature.
14 ABB GENERAL PURPOSE DRIVES, ACS530-04, CATALOG
—
02
—
01

control panel. Standard
USB interface.
Plus code MRP code Description Type designation
+0J404 Without control pane
+J400 3ABD0000064884 Auxiliary control panel ACS-AP-S
+J429 3ABD50000025964 Control panel with Bluetooth function ACS-AP-W
- 3ABD50000016230 Control panel assembly (surface installation) DPMP-03
If a plus code is used to order a control panel, the new control panel instead
of the basic control panel is delivered with the drive.
If a separate order code is used to order a control panel, the correct panel is delivered separately.
15
—
Cabinet door opening size for basic
control panel
The ACS-BP-S basic control panel can be directly
installed on the cabinet door, just open a wiring
hole and two screw holes on the cabinet door.
Please refer to the right picture for the hole size
(this picture is control panel's back side):
Panel's back side
16 ABB GENERAL PURPOSE DRIVES, ACS530-04, CATALOG
—
Remote monitoring option
MRP code Description
Type
designation
3ABD0000094517
2 x control panel bus interface
2 x 32 = maximum 64 drives
2 x Ethernet interface
SD memory card
USB port for WLAN/3G
NETA-21
—
Additional options
Cold configuration adapter
The safely configured CCA-
01 cold configuration adapter
applicable to unpowered drives
provides a serial communication
interface for an unpowered
ACS530-04 drive. Through the
adapter, serial communication
and control board power can
be safely isolated. The power is
supplied by the PC's USB port.
Remote monitoring tool
The drive can be conveniently
accessed through the Internet
or local Ethernet during remote
monitoring, and access to the NETA-
21 remote monitoring tool is enabled
around the world. NETA-21 features a
web server that is compatible with a
standard network browser, ensuring
easy access to the network-based
user interface. Through the network
interface, the user can configure the
drive parameters and monitor the
drive log data, load level, running
time, energy consumption, I/O data
and the temperature of the motor
bearing connected to the drive.
PC Tool
The Drive Composer PC tool
provides fast and synchronized